Air operated 2-port ball valve
(compact rotary valve)
CHB/CHB-R* Series
CHBF/CHBF-R* Series
● Port size: Rc3/8 to Rc2
*1 : CHB-(R*-)10 is a full bore type.
*2 : Weight increases by 0.2 kg with one limit switch and by 0.3 kg with two limit switches.
*3 : Limit switch of CHB-R*-40/50 and CHBF-R*-32/40 is made to order.

CHB
Model No.
How to order
Model No.
Code Description CHB
(Standard bore)
CHBF
(Full bore)
Actuator
Blank Double acting ● ●
R1 Single acting NC ● ●
R2 Single acting NO ● ●
Port size
10 Rc3/8 ●
15 Rc1/2 ● ●
20 Rc3/4 ● ●
25 Rc1 ● ●
32 Rc11/4 ● ●
40 Rc11/2 ● ●
50 Rc2 ●
Body material
Blank Bronze ● ●
E Stainless steel ● ●
N
Stainless steel
Oil-prohibited specifications
● ●
Limit switch
Blank Without switch ● ●
H Detection at valve open ● ●
V Detection at valve closed ● ●
W With 2 switches ● ●
A
B
C
A
B
C
D
D
*1
*2
*3
CHB-R1-15-E-W
EXA
FWD
HNB/G
USB/G
FAB/G
FGB/G
FVB
FWB/G
FHB
FLB
AB
AG
AP/
AD
APK/
ADK
DryAir
EX-
XPLNprf
XPLNprf
HVB/
HVL
S A
V B/
NAB
LAD/

CHG
Model No.
How to order
Code Description
Actuator
Blank Double acting
R1 Single acting, normally B-C path
R2 Single acting, normally A-C path
Port size
15 Rc1/2
20 Rc3/4
25 Rc1
32 Rc11/4
40 Rc11/2
50 Rc2
Body material
Blank Bronze
E Stainless steel
N Stainless steel/oil-prohibited specifications
Limit switch
Blank Without switch
H A-C path detection
V B-C path detection
W With 2 switches
A
B
C
D
A
B
C
D
Limit switch
CHG-R1-20-E-W
EXA
FWD
HNB/G
USB/G
FAB/G
FGB/G
FVB
FWB/G
FHB
FLB
AB
AG
AP/
AD
APK/
ADK
DryAir
EX-
XPLNprf
XPLNprf
HVB/
HVL
S A
V B/
NAB
LAD/

Body material
Model No.
How to order
Model No.
Code Description CHB
(Standard bore)
CHBF
(Full bore)
Actuator
V1 Double acting NC (open when energized)
V2 Double acting NO (closed when energized)
X1 Single acting NC (open when energized)
X2 Single acting NO (closed when energized)
Port size
10 Rc3/8
15 Rc1/2
20 Rc3/4
25 Rc1
32 Rc11/4
40 Rc11/2
50 Rc2
Body material
0 Bronze
E Stainless steel
N Stainless steel/oil-prohibited specifications
Coil option
Blank Grommet lead wire
B With compact terminal box
L Compact term box, lamp (anti-surge in DC)
C C-connector with lead wire
C2
C-connector with lead wire
with surge suppressor and indicator lamp
D D-connector with lead wire
D2
D-connector with lead wire
with surge suppressor and indicator lamp
Limit switch
Blank Without switch
H Detection at valve open
V Detection at valve closed
W With 2 switches
Other options
Blank None
S Metering valve with silencer *4
Voltage
AC100V 100 VAC 50/60 Hz, 110 VAC 60 Hz
AC200V 200 VAC 50/60 Hz, 220 VAC 60 Hz
DC24V 24 VDC
A
B

Body material
Model No.
How to order
Code Description
Actuator
V1 Double acting, normally B-C path
V2 Double acting, normally A-C path
X1 Single acting, normally B-C path
X2 Single acting, normally A-C path
Port size
15 Rc1/2
20 Rc3/4
25 Rc1
32 Rc11/4
40 Rc11/2
50 Rc2
Body material
0 Bronze
E Stainless steel
N Stainless steel/oil-prohibited specifications
Coil option
Blank Grommet lead wire
B With compact terminal box
L Compact term box, lamp (anti-surge in DC)
C C-connector with lead wire
C2
C-connector with lead wire
with surge suppressor and indicator lamp
D D-connector with lead wire
D2
D-connector with lead wire
with surge suppressor and indicator lamp
Limit switch
Blank Without switch
H A-C path detection
[1 to 5 V] B-C path detection
W With 2 switches
Other options
Blank None
S Metering valve with silencer *3
Voltage
AC100V 100 VAC 50/60 Hz, 110 VAC 60 Hz
AC200V 200 VAC 50/60 Hz, 220 VAC 60 Hz
DC24V 24 VDC
A
A